DC common mode choke coil
WCNFC252014/DS
Note： This specification is subject to change without notice. Please contact your nearest sales office for updated information when placing an order.
 Page 1 of 3 Ver.1.0 (April, 2025)
2.
5
±

Insulation
resistance
(MΩ)
Min.
(1-2)-(3-4)
Rated
Voltage
(Vdc)
Max.
Temperature
rise current
(mA) ※1
Max.
(1-2) OR (3-4)
100MHz,0.5V at 25℃ DC100V,60S
WCNFC252014DS-301 300±25% 269(215) 10 50 530
WCNFC252014DS-451 450±25% 325(260) 10 50 480
WCNFC252014DS-601 600±25% 375(300) 10 50 430
WCNFC252014DS-801 800±25% 425(340) 10 50 400
WCNFC252014DS-102 1000±25% 482(385) 10 50 390
※1 Temperature rise current: The actual value of DC current when temperature of coil rise is △T=40℃(Ta=25℃)
(Test board condition:FR4,Copper=70μm,four-layer PWB t=1.6mm)
DC common mode choke coil
WCNFC252014/DS